
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  
Mar 04 – Mar 10, 2024 

 

 

 

It’s off to Vietnam this week 
 
This Friday night, Jimmy Coynes is serving up his signature dish of 
Vietnamese Pho, a soup dish consisting of broth, rice noodles, herbs, 
and meat. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bar opens at 6pm 
 
Bookings via "Names on the White Board" and remember .... numbers 
are limited, so please get in early.  
 
 
Cooks:            James Coyne & Rhys Tomasi 
Set Up:            Kris & Pete Bennett 
Bus Driver:     Mike Brandwood 
Bar:                 Gary Turkington & Chrissy Carrick 
 

 
 
 

 

Bus Bookings 

Text or call Jim on 0417 893 213   

with full name and address for 

collection, plus the number of 

people in your party 

 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 

      ‘Sunday on the Deck’ this Sunday 10th March 2024 

 
             Menu:     Tingira Burgers 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cooks:         John & Janelle Sims 

Kitchen:          Nel Jones 

Bar:                 Lisa McMorrow 

 

NB:  We have our Vagabond Crews "Off-The Beach Sailing" this Sunday 10th March  

Give the cook the afternoon off and come on down and relax 

on the water’s edge. 

The tastiest burgers are being served for lunch from 12 pm. 

Come on down a little earlier and cheer on our Vagabond 

sailing crews as they battle it out over a series of three races. 

All you just need to decide is your favourite icy beverage to 

compliment the mood. 🍻🍾🍹 

The Bar is open from 12 pm, and remember ......we throw in 

that breath-taking view for free !!!  
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Vagabond Race Results - Sunday 25 February  

A pleasing number of sailors participated in our second sailing race 

day for 2024. With the full fleet of 8 Vagabonds and our club’s Corsair 

‘Rigmarole’ out on the water we had a total of 9 boats. 

It was also very pleasing that with such a good roll-up of experienced 

skippers we could include some of our Start Sailing novices in crewing 

positions. With very little notice, Bree Tillett, Peter and Julian Caia 

took up the invitation to join in and experience their first sailing race in 

our Vagabonds. Roger Eid and David Piang-Nee also grabbed the 

chance to participate and enjoyed some close racing. 

Despite threatening grey clouds, the forecast showers stayed away 

and allowed us to sail our 3 races in pleasant conditions. 

(Bruce Legg and Maree Lallensack crossing the finish line in Leggo) 

(Photo courtesy of Kerry Otter) 

Bruce Legg and Vice-Commodore Maree had convincing wins in each 

of the 3 races. Bruce had ‘Leggo’ gliding along beautifully in the light 

southerly breeze. 
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Chrissy Carrick and Commodore Moss did an awesome job on the 

Pontoon starting, finishing and recording the races. 

PJ Smith and Peter Lawson were our volunteer safety crew aboard 

‘Sandpiper’ and assisted by laying the buoys for the course. 

 

Off the Beach Sailing Results  -  Sunday 25 February 2024 

Skipper/Crew Boat Place 

Race 1 

Place 

Race 2 

Place 

Race 3 

Total 

Points 

Cumulative 

Points 

Bruce Legg 

Maree Lallensack 

Vagabond 10 

‘Leggo’ 

1 1 1 3 9 

Trevor Rogers 

Bree Tillett 

Vagabond 2 2 2 4 8 15 

Peter Fox 

Leanne Bruce 

Vagabond 7 

‘Jocelyn’ 

3 4 2 9 16 

Rick Smith 

Peter Caia 

Vagabond 6 6 7 3 16 43 

Seb Conole 

Julian Caia 

Vagabond 5 4 5 8 17 29 

John Sims 

David Piang-Nee 

Vagabond 4 

‘Orion’ 

8 3 6 17 44 

Ian W-Wilkinson 

Roger Eid 

Vagabond 3 5 6 7 18 35 

Don Newman 

Terry Hegarty 

Vagabond 1 7 8 5 20 37 

Did Not Finish (DNF) and Did Not Sail (DNS) Points = 8 boats + 1 = 9  
(9 points x 3 races = 27 points) 

 

Our next Vagabond race day will be on Sunday 10 March 
commencing at 9:00am. There will be a high tide of 2.87m at 
10:00am. Hopefully see you all there for our third race day. 

With thanks and 3 Million Cheers  

Peter Fox 
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Club’s Pontoon Mooring Inspection 

The Club’s seagrass friendly mooring for the pontoon had its annual 
inspection carried out last Friday by Adam Dodson Diving Services. 
Adam replaced some of the stainless steel shackles that were showing 
some wear and replaced the shock absorber ram that is housed inside 
the buoy. 
 
A big thankyou to Tingira member John Sims who assisted Adam with 
the inspection and maintenance work. 

 
(John Sims and Adam carrying out maintenance work on the Club’s 
seagrass friendly mooring system.) 
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Tingira Boat Club 

Vagabond Off-the-Beach Sailing Calendar 2024 
 

Date Rigging Time Race Start Cease Sailing Tide Details 

Sunday 10 March 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.87m @ 10:00am 

Sunday 24 March 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.46m @ 9:32am 

Sunday 07 April 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.71m @ 8:44am 

Tuesday 23 April 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.27m @ 9:23am 

Tuesday 07 May 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.39m @ 8:57am 

Tuesday 21 May 7:30am 8:00am 10:00am 2.12m @ 8:07am 

Sunday 07 July 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 1.84m @ 10:46am 

Sunday 21 July 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 1.92m @ 9:36am 

Sunday 04 August 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 1.88m @ 9:52am 

Sunday 18 August 7:30am 8:00am 10:00am 1.91m @ 8:33am 

Sunday 08 September 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.13m @ 12:48pm 

Sunday 22 September 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.48m @ 12:57pm 

Sunday 06 October 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.31m @ 11:45am 

Sunday 20 October 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.67m @ 11:49am 

Sunday 03 November 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.47m @ 10:49am 

Sunday 17 November 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.79m @ 10:45am 

Sunday 01 December 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.54m @ 9:55am 

Sunday 08 December 1:00pm 2:00pm 3:00pm 2.42m @ 3:04pm 

 

 

Vagabond Sailing times for this Weekend 
 
Start Sailing Program - Saturday 09 March commencing 9:00am  
 
Vagabond Sail Races - Sunday 10 March commencing from 9:00am 
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  Save the date 

Our "Commodores Ball 2024" is on Saturday 20th April. 

It's going to be a "Roaring 20's Speak-Easy" Jazz and Gin joint theme 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stay tuned for further details in next week's edition ....... it's 

gonna be a hoot!!!! 
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Boating Activities Sub-Committee Contacts 

 (Effective 05 February 2023) 

 
 
    
 
 

Boating Group Co-ordinator Mobile / Email Address 

Sailing  
Vagabonds & Off-the-
Beach Sailing Dinghies  
Yachts 

Trevor Rogers 0457 619 476 
trevor.aro@outlook.com 

Jubilee Yachts 

Pt Talburpin Sailing Get 
Togethers 

Tony Harland 0419 848 684 
harlandfamily@ozemail.com.au 

Paddling (OC6s) Karen Smith 0411 463 685 
k.feb@hotmail.com 

Power Boats 

 

Jim Smith 0417 893 213 
admin@tingiraboatclub.com 

Safety Boats  
 
 

Boat Safety Management 

Peter Lawson 

 
 

Paul 
Hollingdale 

 

0419 007 543 
parttime@live.com.au 
 
0416 699 959 
norgay66.ph@gmail 

Boating Activities  
Sub-Committee 
Chairperson  
(Sailing Master) 

Peter Fox 0417 841 009 
pfox54@bigpond.com 

mailto:trevor.aro@outlook.com
mailto:harlandfamily@ozemail.com.au
mailto:k.feb@hotmail.com
mailto:admin@tingiraboatclub.com
mailto:parttime@live.com.au
mailto:pfox54@bigpond.com
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Tingira Boat Club 

Events Calendar 
Club Activities for 2024 (Effective 26/01/24) 

 
  

Date Events Details 

Friday 08 March Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 10 March Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 
From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 15 March Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 17 March Sunday on the Deck 

 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Saturday 23 March Saturday Sundowners & 
Dinner 

From 4:00pm 

Sunday 24 March Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Good Friday 

Friday 29 March 

Club Closed  

Easter Sunday 

Sunday 31 March 

Easter Sunday on the 
Deck 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 05 April Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 07 April Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 12 April Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 14 April Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 19 April No Members Dinner  

Saturday 20 April Commodore’s Ball Commencing at 5:00pm 

Sunday 21 April No Sunday on the Deck  
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Thursday 25 April ANZAC DAY ANZAC Memorial Dawn 
Service at Pat’s Park 

Friday 26 April Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 28 April Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 03 May Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Saturday 04 May Quarterly General 
Meeting 

10:30am 

Sunday 05 May Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 10 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Mothers Day 
Sunday 12 May 

Mothers Day 
Sunday on the Deck 
Fish ’n  ’Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 
From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 17 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 19 May Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 24 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 26 May Tingira Markets Day & 

Sunday on the Deck 
Food & Drinks from 8:00am 
- 2:30pm 

Friday 31 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 02 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 07 June Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 09 June Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 14 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 16 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 21 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 23 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 
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   Tingira Boat Club Management Committee 

                   Contacts     for 2023 – 24 Financial Year 

 

                              Hiley’s Humour 
 
 
 
 
 

Position Name Contact Details 

Commodore Moss Lane 0428 717 535 

Vice-Commodore Maree Lallensack 0417 662 674 

Secretary Jim Smith 0417 893 213 

Treasurer Moya Fox 0437 129 348 

Providore Bronwyn Simcox 0403 119 531 

Facilities Coordinator Max Keily 0412 530 679 

Sailing Master Peter Fox 0417 841 009 

All email messages / enquiries: 
admin@tingiraboatclub.com 

mailto:admin@tingiraboatclub.com

